

2023 Lateral Repair Program  
City of Willowick  
Bid Opening Date: July 14, 2023  
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 230565

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Trax Construction Co.  
30701 Euclid Avenue  
Wickliffe, OH 44092  
Phone number: (440) 585-1439

2023 Lateral Repair Program  
City of Willowick  
Bid Opening Date: July 14, 2023  
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 230565

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Trax Construction Co.	\$212,619.00	

2023 Lateral Repair Program  
 City of Willowick  
 Bid Opening Date: July 14, 2023  
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 230565

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 25.00 SY OF (SPC) TYPE "A" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (CONCRETE), ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN Trax Construction Co.	\$229.00	\$120.00	\$349.00		\$8,725.00	
2. 35.00 SY OF (SPC) TYPE "C" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT), ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN Trax Construction Co.	\$284.00	\$115.00	\$399.00		\$13,965.00	
3. 45.00 SY OF (452) 8 INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, CLASS QC MS, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER P. Trax Construction Co.	\$130.00	\$90.00	\$220.00		\$9,900.00	
4. 5.00 EACH OF (603) 8 INCH WYE OR TEE REPLACEMENT IN MAIN, AS PER PLAN Trax Construction Co.	\$500.00	\$968.20	\$1,468.20		\$7,341.00	
5. 11.00 EACH OF (SPC) LATERAL INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, FROM MAINLINE OR CLEAN OUT, AS PER PLAN Trax Construction Co.	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00		\$36,300.00	
6. 8.00 EACH OF (SPC) 6 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING - LATERAL, AS PER PLAN Trax Construction Co.	\$1,015.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,915.00		\$23,320.00	
7. 150.00 SF OF (608) 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN Trax Construction Co.	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00		\$3,750.00	
8. 25.00 FT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 4-C, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN Trax Construction Co.	\$57.00	\$18.00	\$75.00		\$1,875.00	
9. 6.00 PAIR OF (611) 6 INCH SANITARY AND STORM SEWER LATERAL TEST TEE/CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN Trax Construction Co.	\$800.00	\$500.50	\$1,300.50		\$7,803.00	
10. 5.00 PAIR OF (611) 6 INCH SANITARY AND STORM SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN Trax Construction Co.	\$9,909.00	\$6,019.00	\$15,928.00		\$79,640.00	
11. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE Trax Construction Co.	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	